

St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024) An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IQAC/2024-25/2688

06.05.2025

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Student Feedback for Teaching and Learning Evaluation

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) will conduct the Teaching and Learning Evaluation for both Undergraduate and Postgraduate students from 13th to 17th May 2025. All students with the required attendance are required to fill out the *Feedback Form for Teaching and Learning Evaluation* in the computer lab via Google Form. Details regarding the submission of feedback will be shared during the mid-semester examinations.

Please note that submission of this feedback is mandatory. Your input is essential for enhancing institutional quality and ensuring the continuous improvement of our teaching-learning processes.

Note: Students are requested to fill the Annual Teaching-Learning Feedback Form for all the subjects being taught in their course in the college.

For any queries or assistance, please contact the IQAC at iqac@sxcjpr.edu.in

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IQAC/2024-25/2689-2693

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, IQAC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur